

90 DEC 31 AMII: 35

December 27, 1990

Mr. Scott Seery Alameda County Health Care Services Agency 80 Swan Way, Room 200 Oakland, California 94621

Scott:

Please find the enclosed Quarterly Monitoring Reports for 3234 Castro Valley Boulevard, Castro Valley, California. You will note that all of the wells have tested clean, with the exception of MW-5, (the downgradient well) which showed a hydrocarbon peak, that has steadily diminished. The laboratory has noted that this peak is not indicative of gasoline, however.

Additionally, Scott, you will note that after September, MW-2 has not been tested. This well was damaged during construction activities at the site, and sampling will continue upon the repair of that well.

Please call with any questions.

Respectfully sắbmitted,

K.M. Krause Vice President

K.T.W. & Associates, Inc.

KK/emm

enclosures

cc: M. Stockel



Environmental & Analytical Chemistry 1961 Concourse Drive, Suite E, San Jose, CA 95131 (408) 432-8192 - Fax (408) 432-8198



MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539 Workorder # : 9009036 Date Received : 09/06/90 Project ID : 1093

Project ID : 1093 Purchase Order: A2063

The following samples were received at Anametrix, Inc. for analysis :

ANAMETRIX ID	CLIENT SAMPLE ID
9009036- 1	MW-2
9009036- 2	MW-1
9009036- 3	MW-5
9009036- 4	MW-4
9009036- 5	MW-3
9009036- 6	TRIP BLANK
9009036- 7	BB-1

This report is paginated for your convenience and ease of review. It contains 5 pages excluding the cover letter. The report is organized into sections. Each section contains all analytical results and quality assurance data related to a specific group or section within Anametrix. The Report Summary that precedes each section will help you determine which group at Anametrix generated the data. The Report Summary will contain the signatures of the department supervisor and a chemist, both of whom reviewed the analytical data. Please refer all questions to the department supervisor that signed the form.

If you have any further questions or comments on this report, please give us a call as soon as possible. Thank you for using Anametrix.

Burt Sutherland

Laboratory Director

09-20-90

Date

REPORT SUMMARY ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539

Workorder # : 9009036 Date Received : 09/06/90 Project ID : 1093 Purchase Order: A2063

Purchase Order: A2063 Department : GC Sub-Department: TPH

SAMPLE INFORMATION:

ANAMETRIX SAMPLE ID	CLIENT SAMPLE ID	MATRIX	DATE SAMPLED	METHOD
9009036- 1	MW-2	H2O	09/06/90	TPHg/BTEX
9009036- 2	MW-1	H2O	09/06/90	TPHg/BTEX
9009036- 3	MW-5	H2O	09/06/90	TPHg/BTEX
9009036- 4	MW-4	H20	09/06/90	TPHg/BTEX
9009036- 5	MW-3	H2O	09/06/90	TPHg/BTEX
9009036- 6	TRIP BLANK	H20	09/06/90	TPHg/BTEX
9009036- 7	BB-1	H20	09/06/90	TPHg/BTEX

REPORT SUMMARY ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539 Workorder # : 9009036
Date Received : 09/06/90
Project ID : 1093
Purchase Order: A2063
Department : GC
Sub-Department: TPH

QA/QC SUMMARY :

- Sample MW-5 was diluted for the TPHg analysis due to the presence of a relatively large discrete hydrocarbon peak. The concentration reported as gasoline for MW-5 is mainly due to this peak. The TPHg was analyzed separately from BTEX at a 1:5 dilution on 09/14/90 with a surrogate recovery of 111%

Department Supervisor

9/20/95

Date

Chemist Chemist

20.90

GC/TPH - PAGE 2

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (GASOLINE WITH BTEX) ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-8192

Anametrix W.O.: 9009036 Project Number: 1093
Matrix: WATER Date Released: 09/19/90

Date Sampled: 09/06/90

	Reporting Limit	Sample I.D.# MW-2	Sample I.D.# MW-1	Sample I.D.# MW-5	Sample I.D.# MW-4	Sample I.D.# MW-3
COMPOUNDS	(ug/L)	-01	-02	-03	-04	-05
Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Total Xylenes TPH as Gasoline	0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5	ND ND ND ND	ND ND ND ND	ND ND ND ND 330	ND ND ND ND	ND ND ND ND
% Surrogate Rec Instrument I. Date Analyzed RLMF	.D	112% HP12 09/13/90 1	98% HP12 09/13/90 1	105% HP12 09/13/90	108% HP12 09/13/90	116% HP12 09/13/90

ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit for the method.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

Analyst 9,20,90
Date

Chengl Balme 9/20/5 Supervisor Date

TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline is determined by GCFID using EPA Method 5030.

BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined by modified EPA 8020.

RLMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (GASOLINE WITH BTEX) ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-8192

Anametrix W.O.: 9009036 Project Number: 1093
Matrix: WATER Date Released: 09/19/90

Date Sampled: 09/06/90

	Reporting Limit	Sample I.D.# TRIP BLANK	Sample I.D.# BB-1	Sample I.D.# 12B0913A	Sample I.D.# 12B0914A	
COMPOUNDS	(ug/L)	-06	-07	BLANK	BLANK	
Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Total Xylenes TPH as Gasoline	0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5	ND ND ND ND	ND ND ND ND	ND ND ND ND	ND ND ND ND	
<pre>% Surrogate Rec Instrument I. Date Analyzed RLMF</pre>	.D	119% HP12 09/13/90 1	125% HP12 09/13/90 1	93% HP12 09/13/90 1	99% HP12 09/14/90 1	

ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit for the method.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

Analyst Date

Chent Bulma 9/20/53 Supervisor Date

TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline is determined by GCFID using EPA Method 5030.

BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined by modified EPA 8020.

RLMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.

TOTAL VOLATILE HYDROCARBON MATRIX SPIKE REPORT EPA METHOD 5030 WITH GC/FID ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

Sample I.D. : 1093 MW-4
Matrix : SOIL
Date sampled : 09/06/90
Date analyzed : 09/13/90

Anametrix I.D.: 9009036-04 Analyst: G Supervisor: G Date Released: 09/19/90

COMPOUND	SPIKE AMT. (mg/Kg)	MS (mg/Kg)	%REC MS	MSD (mg/Kg)	%REC MSD	RPD	%REC LIMITS
Gasoline	1.0	0.82	82%	0.82	82%	0%	48-145

^{*} Limits established by Anametrix, Inc.

ر ص/	1		С II .	LEI	, т				,		 										1(
	PROJECT NUMBER		PROJECT NA		stro	valley Blue	4.		Ty Land	ре с	f Ana	llysi	90)O ^C	103	56				 	
ŀ	Send Report Atte	ention of:		Re	port Du	e Verbal Due	Number	Туре	BIE				İ					Condition _		1-161-1	ļ
	Kevin	1 Kno	1486	19	12019	90 / /	of .	of	PHIBIEN				į					of Samples		Initial	
	Sample Mumber	Date	Time	Сопр	Grab	Station Location		Containers	d L									Salptes			-
7)	MW-2 MW-1 MW-5	9,6,90	1055		V		3	40ml	X			<u> </u>						ok	·	Cn_	-
(Z)	Mar-1	/	1145		レ	•	3	11	X				_		-					Cn_	-
3)	MW-5	N	1245		V		3	"	X	<u> </u>	 			-						Cn_	
<u>(</u>)	MW-4	//	1320		V		.3	"	X	 			_	_ -	_					Cn	
	MW-3		1355		V		3	/	X	<u> </u> 						-		ONE YOU LA	C BARBA	en] .
5)	TRip Blank	,	1026		レ		3	"	X	 					-	-		Jax		er	
	BB-1	1	1020		V		3	,	X				-+		-	-	<u></u>	NE UOM HA	r rir	yI f	-
									-	<u> </u>				-	-	 		<u>.</u>			1
					 					<u> </u>				+	-	+	-				1
								<u> </u>		 					-	-					1
										 				-		-				,	1
<	Relinguished by:	marzda	15:20	$\mathbb{C}^{\omega\Omega}$	بهند		sate/lime of	Remarks:	<u> </u>	!	<u></u>					<u> </u>	!			1	
	Relinquished by: Relinquished by:						ate/Time	COMPANY: ADDRESS:	K	Ţ	, ju	7	4	2 ,2	89	6S	900	d Rd.		····	
	Kettiquisneo by.							PHONE :	<u>415</u>	16	<u>23</u>	_ 0	48	0	FAX	:				2066	5

			DATE: 9/6/9	
ITE :_Va LLL I.D. :_M ODE NO. : QUIPMENT NO.: AMPLER :_Ta	R-2	WATER DEPIN WELL DIAMETE PURGE VOLUME PUMPING RATE PUMPING TIME BAILER CAPAC NO. OF BAILS WELL YIELD	:	1E:9:55_
TIME VOLUME	TURBIDITY	pII	E.C.	T°C_
10:35 1	>200	8.0	764	21
10:43 2	>200	7.9	573	20
10:47 3	>200	7.9	573	20
PURGE PROCEDURE :			PUMP PLACEMENT:	
SAMPLE PROCEDURE:			·	
PARAMETER:	CONTAINER	(TYPE/NUMBER):	i i	
TPHq/BTEX	3 X 40ml		HCL	
FIELD OBSERVATION	ıs:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

•					DATE: 9/6	790	
SITE		234 Castro lev Blvd			: <u>16.9'</u>		
ELL I.D	. : <u>MW</u> -	-1			: 7.5' TIME: 11:10		
ODE NO.	:		_				
QUIPMEN	r 100.:	R-2					
AMPLER	:_ Ta	aghi	PUMPING	RATE	:		
			PUMPING				
			BAILER C	APACIT	Y: 1 lite	<u> </u>	
			NO. OF B	AILS	: 6		
			SAMPLE T	IME	: 11:45	·	
TIME	VOLUME	TURBIDITY	pH·		E.C.	T°C	
11:25	1	>200	7.9		764	18	
11:30	2	>200	8.1		758	17	
11:43	3	>200	8.1		758	17	
					·		
<u></u>							
					<u> </u>		
	ROCEDURE :			PUN	MP PLACEMENT		
	PROCEDURE: METER:	CONTAINER	TYPE/NUMBE	R):	PRES	ERVATIVE:	
	BTEX	2 X 40ml			HCL		
111197	<u> </u>						
FIELD O	BSERVATION	S:			<u> </u>		
				_			
RECOVER	Y RATE:		RECOVERY PE	RCENTA	GE:	AT H	

				DATE: 9/6/90	
		34 Castro	weens a property		
SITE		ey Blvd.			E• 13•20
ELL I.D.	. : <u>MW</u>	7-3		:_6.3′ TIM	
CODE NO.	:			2"	
QUIPMEN	r no.: <u>R</u> -	-5		:(3 x) 6	
SAMPLER	: <u>Ta</u>	ghi	PUMPING RATE	;	
			PUMPING TIME	<u> </u>	
			BAILER CAPACI	TY: 1 liter	
			NO. OF BAILS	<u> 6 </u>	
			WELL YIELD	:	
			SAMPLE TIME	: 13:55	
TIME	VOLUME	TURBIDITY	pH	E.C.	т°С
13:38	1	>200	7.6	1028	21
13:45	2	>200	7.7	1049	20
13:50	3	>200	7.7	1049	20
13.30					
					
-		<u> </u>			
Dunan ne	DOGEDUDD .	<u> </u>		UMP PLACEMENT:	
	ROCEDURE :_ PROCEDURE:		Τ.	OI II I	
	PROCEDORE:_ METER:	CONTAINER	(TYPE/NUMBER):	PRESERVA	TIVE:
	BTEX	3 X 40ml		HCL	
_IPHG/	BIEA -	<u> </u>			
					
FIELD O	BSERVATIONS	S:		•	
RECOVER	Y RATE:	·	RECOVERY PERCENI	'AGE: % AT	HR
CLIMATI	C CONDITION	vs:		·	

•				DATE: 9/6/90	
SITE VELL I.D. CODE NO. EQUIPMENT SAMPLER	:		TOTAL DEPTH WATER DEPTH WELL DIAMETER PURGE VOLUME PUMPING RATE PUMPING TIME BAILER CAPACIT	: 19.7' : 7.15' TIME : 2" :(3 X) 8 :	
			WELL YIELD SAMPLE TIME	: 13:20	<u></u>
					т°С
TIME	VOLUME	TURBIDITY	pH	E.C.	
13:05	11	>200	8.0	1074	18
13:15	2	>200	7.9	1021	18
					
					_
	ROCEDURE :		PU	IMP PLACEMENI':	
	PROCEDURE:		(mino (viningo) -	PRESERVAT	TVE:
			(TYPE/NUMBER):	HCL	
TPHg/E	TEX	3 X 40ml		HCL	
 					
EIELD O	DOEDUATION	C. This wall	ant dry at sec	ond volume. To	otal no
				rom 13th Bail,	
			14.7'.		
				AGE: % AT	HR
LLIMATI	C CONDITIO	NO:			
				<u> </u>	

:				DAT	TE: 9/	6/90	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SITE WELL I.D CODE NO. EQUIPMEN	. : <u>MW</u> -		WATER DEE WELL DIAM PURGE VOI PUMPING I PUMPING I BAILER CO NO. OF BO WELL YIE	RATE :_ TIME :_ APACITY:_ AILS :_	2" 3 X) 8 1 lite	TIME:	
'mrives	1201 I BAE	TURBIDITY	pH.		E.C.		T°C
12:15	VOLUME 1	>200	7.9		988		18
12:13	2	>200	7.8		1017		17
12:28	3	>200	7.8		1017		17
PURGE P	ROCEDURE :			PUMP I	PLACEMEN	r:	
SAMPLE	PROCEDURE:_						
PARA	METER:	CONTAINER		R):	T	SERVATI	
TPHd		3 X 40ml				CI.	
FIELD O	BSERVATIONS	·					
		JS:				% AT	HRS

ANAMETRIX INC

Environmental & Analytical Chemistry 1961 Concourse Drive, Suite E, San Jose, CA 95131 (408) 432-8192 • Fax (408) 432-8198



MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539 Workorder # : 9010292 Date Received: 10/24/90 Project ID : 901024 Purchase Order: A2145

The following samples were received at Anametrix, Inc. for analysis:

ANAMETRIX ID	CLIENT SAMPLE ID
9010292- 1	MW-1
9010292- 2	MW-3
9010292- 3	MW-4
9010292- 4	MW-5
9010292- 5	TRIP BLANK
9010292- 6	BB

This report is paginated for your convenience and ease of review. It contains 4 pages excluding the cover letter. The report is organized into sections. Each section contains all analytical results and quality assurance data related to a specific group or section within Anametrix. The Report Summary that precedes each section will help you determine which group at Anametrix generated the data. The Report Summary will contain the signatures of the department supervisor and a chemist, both of whom reviewed the analytical data. Please refer all questions to the department supervisor that signed the form.

If you have any further questions or comments on this report, please give us a call as soon as possible. Thank you for using Anametrix.

Laboratory Director

REPORT SUMMARY ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539 Workorder # : 9010292 Date Received : 10/24/90 Project ID : 901024 Purchase Order: A2145 Department : GC

Sub-Department: TPH

SAMPLE INFORMATION:

ANAMETRIX SAMPLE ID	CLIENT SAMPLE ID	MATRIX	DATE SAMPLED	METHOD
9010292- 1	MW-1	H2O	10/24/90	TPHG/BTEX
9010292- 2	MM-3	H20	10/24/90	TPHG/BTEX
9010292- 3	MW-4	H2O	10/24/90	TPHG/BTEX
9010292- 4	MW-5	H2O	10/24/90	TPHG/BTEX
9010292- 5	TRIP BLANK	H20	10/24/90	TPHG/BTEX
9010292- 6	BB	H2O	10/24/90	TPHG/BTEX

REPORT SUMMARY ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539 Workorder # : 9010292
Date Received : 10/24/90
Project ID : 901024
Purchase Order: A2145
Department : GC
Sub-Department: TPH

QA/QC SUMMARY :

-The concentration reported as gasoline for sample MW-5 is due to the presence of a discrete hydrocarbon peak not indicative of gasoline.

Department Supervisor Date

Harth Vout 115190
Chemist Date

GC/TPH - PAGE 2

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (GASOLINE WITH BTEX) ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-8192

Project Number: 901024 Date Released: 11/05/90 Anametrix W.O.: 9010292 Matrix : WATER
Date Sampled : 10/24/90

	Reporting	Sample I.D.#	Sample I.D.#	Sample I.D.#	Sample I.D.#	Sample I.D.# TRIP
	Limit	MW-1	MW-3	MW-4	MW-5	BLANK
COMPOUNDS	(ug/L)	-01	-02	-03	-04	-05
Benzene	0.5	ND	ИД	ND	ИD	ИD
Toluene	0.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND
Ethylbenzene	0.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND
Total Xylenes	0.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND
TPH as Gasoline	50	ND	ND	ND	50	ND
<pre>% Surrogate Rec Instrument I. Date Analyzed RLMF</pre>	D.	99% HP4 11/02/90 1	129% HP4 11/02/90	93% HP4 11/02/90	120% HP4 11/02/90	131% HP4 011/02/90 1

ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit for the method.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline is determined by GCFID using EPA Method 5030.

BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined by modified EPA 8020.

RLMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (GASOLINE WITH BTEX) ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-8192

Anametrix W.O.: 9010292 Project Number: 901024
Matrix: WATER Date Released: 11/05/90

Date Sampled: 10/24/90

	Reporting Limit	Sample I.D.# BB	Sample I.D.# 04B1101A	 	
COMPOUNDS	(ug/L)	-06	BLANK	 	
Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Total Xylenes TPH as Gasoline	0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5	ND ND ND ND	ND ND ND ND		
<pre>% Surrogate Rec Instrument I. Date Analyzed RLMF</pre>	D	122% HP4 11/02/90 1	93% HP4 11/01/90 1		

ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit for the method.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

Analyst Vout 11/5/90
Analyst Date

Charles Balma 11/3-/22 Supervisor Date

TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline is determined by GCFID using EPA Method 5030.

BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined by modified EPA 8020.

RLMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.

CLIENT CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD P.O. \$2145

PROJECT NUMBER		PROJECT N	AHE					Тур	e of Analy	sis		•	,			•
	;	3234	. Car	tro1	valley Blud	,		<u></u>	1 1			- 1	, ,	_		
Send Report Att			Ro	port Du	e Verbal Due	Number	Туре	BIEX				İ			Condition	
KeVer	1		ļ	, ,	17	of	of.								of	Initial
Sample Number	Date	·Time	Comp	Grab	Station Location	Cotors	Containers	10.H3.			 				Samples	
11W-1	10/24/90	10:45		V		3	40ml	0						1	neserved by	
MW-3		12 20		V				X				<u> </u>			broble its	
MW-4		13130		ソ	• •			$ \chi $								<u> </u>
Mu-5		1420		V		<u> </u>		X			İ	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
TRIPPIOR	P124,90	۷		V		3	Licomi	X			<u> </u>	İ		<i>k</i>	oubble manerum	
DP.		 -		$\overline{}$			<u> </u>	X	<u> </u>		-					
	İ										<u> </u>					
					-					:	-		_			
			<u> </u>		, . <u></u>						-			-		
			<u> </u>											-		
ketinguished by:(S	Sinnatura	Date/Time	Recei	ved by:	(Signature) D	ate/Time	Remarks:									
Jayhi Merry ketinguished by: (5	ignature)	pate/lime 0/24/90 16-105 Date/lime	Recei	w F	221 (Signature) D	ate/Time 0 24 90 16405 ate/Time			کس	ہ ابو ج						
kelinquished by:(S	Ì	Date/Time				ate/lime	COMPANY: ADDRESS:	KJ	·W	_				•		
					-		PHONE : *	•				FAX :				2066

				D	ATE: 10/24/90	
	วาว	4 Castro Valley		יט	TID. TOLETIOU	
TE		ad	TOTAL DE	PTH :	14.9'	
ELL I.D			WATER DE	PTH :	6.33' TI	ME: 11:45
DE NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		WELL DIA	METER :	2"	
		3	PURGE VC	LUME :	(3 X) = 18 li	ters
MPLER			PUMPING	RATE :		
			PUMPING	TIME :		
			BAILER (APACITY:	1 liter	
			NO. OF	BAILS :	3 X 6 = 18	
			WELL YI	ELD :	Low	
			SAMPLE 1	rime :		,
TIME	VOLUME _	TURBIDITY	рH		E.C.	T°C
1:55	1	>200	7.5	100	50 ·	22
2:05	2	>200	7.6	108	30	21
2:15	3	>200	7.6	108	30	21
PURGE P	ROCEDURE :			PUME	PLACEMENT:	
SAMPLE	PROCEDURE:					
PARA	METER:	CONTAINER (TYPE/NUMB	ER):	PRESERV	ATIVE:
TPHg/B	TEX	3 X 40ml	·		HCL	
						
		·	 -			
FIELD (OBSERVATION	S:	<u> </u>		·	<u></u>
RECOVE	RY RATE:		RECOVERY F	ERCENTAG	E: % A	T

•			DATE 0/24/90	
: ITE	3234 Castro Valley	TOTAL DEPTH	: 19.7'	
•	Road 1		: 7.35' TIM	E: 12:55
ELL I.D.			: 2"	
•	D 4		$(3 \ X) = 24 \ \text{lift}$	
QUIPMENT NO.:		PUMPING RATE		
AMPLER :	ragini		:	
			ry: 1 liter	
			3 X 8 = 24 li	
		WELL YIELD		
			: 13:30	
TIME VOLU	ME TURBIDITY	ρH	E.C.	T°C
13:05 1	>200	7.5	1150 -	21
13:15 2	>200	7.6	1080	20
				`
			<u>.</u>	
PURGE PROCEDUI	RE :	PU	MP PLACEMENT:	
SAMPLE PROCED	URE:			
PARAMETER:	CONTAINER (T	YPE/NUMBER):	PRESERVA	rive:
TPHg/TBEX	3 X 40m	<u>l</u>	HCL	
		·		
		<u></u>		
FIELD OBSERVA	TIONS: Well approached	dryness at end	of first volume	and it went o
at second vo	lume. Sample was taker	n from 12th Bai	ler, 30 minutes a	fter water.
RECOVERY RATE	RE	COVERY PERCENTA	AGE: % AT	HRS
CLIMATIC COND	OITIONS:			
Level was	15.1'.			

				DATE:	10/24/90	
SITE WELL I.D CODE NO. EQUIPMEN SAMPLER	Road :		PURGE VOI PUMPING I PUMPING I BAILER CI NO. OF BI WELL YIE	PTH : 19 PTH : 7.29 METER : 2" LUME : 3 RATE : PIME : APACITY: 1 AILS : 3	.1' 5' TIME X) = 2 liter liter X 7 = 21 li	
TIME	VOLUME	TURBIDITY	рН	E	.c.	T°C_
13:55	1	>200	7.6	1150		21
	2		7.7	1170		19
14:05 14:15	3	>200 · >200	7-7	1170		19
PURGE P	ROCEDURE :_			PUMP PLA	CEMENT:	
PARA			(TYPE/NUMBEI		PRESERVAT HCL	IVE:
RECOVER	RY RATE:	5:	RECOVERY PE	RCENTAGE:	% AT	HRS

FIELD LOGBOOK ENTRY †

CODE NO.: WELL DIAMETER: 2" EQUIPMENT NO.: B-1 PURGE VOLUME: 3 X EAMPLER: Taghi PUMPING RATE: PUMPING TIME: BAILER CAPACITY: 1 NO. OF BAILS: 3 X WELL YIELD: LOW SAMPLE TIME: 10: TIME VOLUME TURBIDITY PH E.C. 10:30 1 >200 7.5 844	10/24/90
10:30 1 >200 7.5 84 10:35 2 >200 7.6 83	TIME:10:10) = 18 liter X 6 = 18
10:30 1 >200 7.5 84 10:35 2 >200 7.6 83	T°C
10:35 2 >200 7.6 83	0 19
	5 18
PURGE PROCEDURE : Bailer PUMP PLAC	EMENT:
SAMPLE PROCEDURE:	
PARAMETER: CONTAINER (TYPE/NUMBER):	PRESERVATIVE:
TPHg/BTEX 3 X 40ml	HCL
FIELD OBSERVATIONS: Because of construction, the Metal Li and teh orange 2" Lid with Lock was there, but the Lock	
RECOVERY RATE: RECOVERY PERCENTAGE: CLIMATIC CONDITIONS:	% AT H

•				DATE: 10/24/90		
		34 Castro Valley				
SITE		Road	TOTAL DEPTH			
WELL I.D	· :	W-2	WATER DEPTH	:TIME:		
CODE NO.	· :		WELL DIAMETER	‡		
BQUIPMEN	T NO.:	3-2	PURGE VOLUME	:(X)		
SAMPLER	:	<u> Paghi</u>	PUMPING RATE	4		
			PUMPING TIME			
		•	BAILER CAPACIT	Y:	<u> </u>	
			NO. OF BAILS	:		
			WELL YIELD	:		
			SAMPLE TIME	:		
TIME	VOLUME	TURBIDITY	₽Ħ	E.C.	T°C	
	<u> </u>					
_	_					
						
					\neg	
			_			
<u> </u>						
<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
			PU	MP PLACEMENT:		
	PROCEDURE:					
PARA	METER:	CONTAINER (TYPE/NUMBER):	PRESERVA	rive:	
				•		
FIELD C	BSERVATION	NS: Construction p	people buried th	is well after tak	cing the	
_soil a	way. The	top part of the w	well was gone an	d a 2" pipe was o	covered	
		tic cap and I took				
		R				
	C CONDITIO					
		eep, and is not us	sable anymore.		···-	

ANAMETRIX INC

Environmental & Analytical Chemistry 1961 Concourse Drive, Suite E, San Jose, CA 95131 (408) 432-8192 • Fax (408) 432-8198



MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539

Workorder # : 9011225 Date Received : 11/27/90 Project ID : 901127-1 Purchase Order: A2221SM

The following samples were received at Anametrix, Inc. for analysis :

ANAMETRIX ID	CLIENT SAMPLE ID
9011225- 1	MW-1
9011225- 2	MW-3
9011225- 3	MW-4
9011225- 4	MW-5
9011225- 5	TRIP BLANK

This report is paginated for your convenience and ease of review. It contains 4 pages excluding the cover letter. The report is organized into sections. Each section contains all analytical results and quality assurance data related to a specific group or section within Anametrix. The Report Summary that precedes each section will help you determine which group at Anametrix generated the data. The Report Summary will contain the signatures of the department supervisor and a chemist, both of whom reviewed the analytical data. Please refer all questions to the department supervisor that signed the form.

If you have any further questions or comments on this report, please give us a call as soon as possible. Thank you for using Anametrix.

Burt Sutherland

Laboratory Director

12-11-90

Date

REPORT SUMMARY ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539 Workorder # : 9011225 Date Received : 11/27/90 Project ID : 901127-1 Purchase Order: A2221SM

Department : GC Sub-Department: TPH

SAMPLE INFORMATION:

ANAMETRIX SAMPLE ID	CLIENT SAMPLE ID	MATRIX	DATE SAMPLED	METHOD
9011225- 1	MW-1	H2O	11/27/90	TPHG/BTEX
9011225- 2	MW-3	H2O	11/27/90	TPHG/BTEX
9011225- 3	MW-4	H2O	11/27/90	TPHG/BTEX
9011225- 4	MW-5	H2O	11/27/90	TPHG/BTEX
9011225- 5	TRIP BLANK	H2O	11/27/90	TPHG/BTEX

REPORT SUMMARY ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

MR. KEVIN KRAUSE KTW & ASSOCIATES 43289 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT, CA 94539

Workorder # : 9011225 Date Received : 11/27/90 Project ID : 901127-1 Purchase Order: A2221SM

Department : GC Sub-Department: TPH

QA/QC SUMMARY :

- No QA/QC problems encountered for these samples.

Chery Balmer Hickor Department Supervisor Date Shemist Norgt 12/11/90 Date

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (GASOLINE WITH BTEX) ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-8192

Project Number: 901127-1 Date Released: 12/11/90 Anametrix W.O.: 9011225 Matrix : WATER
Date Sampled : 11/27/90

	Reporting Limit	Sample I.D.#	Sample I.D.#	Sample I.D.#	Sample I.D.#	Sample I.D.# TRIP
		MW-1	MW-3	MW-4	MW-5	BLANK
COMPOUNDS	(ug/L)	-01	-02	-03	-04	BLANK
Benzene	0.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND
Toluene	0.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND
Ethylbenzene	0.5	ND	ND	ИD	ND	ND
Total Xylenes	0.5	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND
TPH as Gasoline	≥ 50	ИD	ИD	ИD	ND	ИД
% Surrogate Red Instrument I.		100% HP4	107% HP4	70% HP4	108% HP4	87% HP4
Date Analyzed		11/29/90		11/29/90		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit for the method.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline is determined by GCFID using EPA Method 5030.

BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined by modified EPA 8020.

RLMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (GASOLINE WITH BTEX) ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-8192

Anametrix W.O.: 9011225
Matrix : WATER

Project Number: 901127-1 Date Released: 12/11/90

Date Sampled : 11/27/90

	Reporting Limit	Sample I.D.# 04B1129D			
COMPOUNDS	(ug/L)	BLANK	BLANK	 	
Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Total Xylenes TPH as Gasoline	0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5	ND ND ND ND	ND ND ND ND		
% Surrogate Rec Instrument I. Date Analyzed RLMF	.D	110% HP4 11/29/90	79% HP4 11/30/90		

ND - Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit for the method.

All testing procedures follow California Department of Health Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.

Scorts Voigt 12/11/90
Analyst Date

Supervisor Balman 12/11/20 Date

TPHg - Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline is determined by GCFID using EPA Method 5030.

BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined by modified EPA 8020.

RLMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.

CLIENT CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

PROJECT NUMBER		PROJECT NA	ME	,		,	-		T	ype of Analysis
901127-	-)	3234	Ca3	trol	ulley Blv	1.			<u></u>	
Cond Donort Atte	ention of:		! Re	port Du	e Verbal Due	Į No	umber	Туре	ASTEX	Condition
Kevin	KROUS	,e	112	14/	90 , ,		of	of	8	of Initia
Sample Number	Date	Time	Сотр	Grab	Station Locatio	[Ci	ntnrs	Containers	TP3	Samples
MW-1	11/27/90	1300		V			3	40mL	X	
MW-3		1357		U					X	
MW-4		14:40		V					X	
MW-5		15130		ν					a	
TRIP Blank									X	1
								{ 	<u> </u>	
								<u> </u>		
				 					<u> </u>	
									 	
						_				
						_			_	
		Pate/Time	Door	yed by	(Signature)	Date/T	ime	Remarks:	A 11	samples recicle cold, du, pres. W/HCL
Relinquished by:	d with _	Date/Time	22	~ O	2h	V/Z7	199		י ו י ט	3 2
Retinquished by:		Date/lime				Date/I		COMPANY: ADDRESS:	K	TW & Associates.
Relinguished by:	(919rature)	Date/ (Time	, ece	. , , .				PHONE :		FAX :20

				DATE: 11/27/9	0
ODE NO. QUIPMENI	: <u>MW-</u> :	5	WATER DEPIN WELL DIAMET FURGE VOLUM PUMPING RAT FUMPING TIM BAILER CAPA NO. OF BAIL WELL YIELD	: 19.10' : 7.15' T1 ER : 2" E : (3 X) = 21 Li E : CITY: 1 Liter S : 21 : Low	me: 15:00 ter
			SAMPLE TIM	: <u>15:30</u>	
TIME	VOLUME	TURBIDITY	pil	E.C.	T°C
15:10	1	>200	6.9	· 1163	17
15:17	2	>200	6.8	1070	17
15:25	3	>200	6.8	1070	17
PURGE F	PROCEDURE :			PUMP PLACEMENT:	
SMPLE	PROCEDURE:				
PARV	METER:		(TYPE/NUMBER)		RVATIVE:
TPHq/	BTEX	3 X 40ml	•	HCI.	
FIELD	OBSERVATION	s:			
RECOVI	ERY RATE:		RECOVERY PER	CENTAGE: &	VL I

•

		DATE	E: <u>11/27/90</u>	
TE : 3234 LL I.D. : M DE NO. : R UIPMENT NO.: R MPLER : Tag	W-4 2-3	TOTAL DEPTH : 1 WATER DEPTH : 6 WELL DIAMETER : 2 PURGE VOLUME : 2 PUMPING RATE : 1 PUMPING TIME : 1 BAILER CAPACITY: 1 NO. OF BAILS : 1 WELL YIELD : 1 SAMPLE TIME : 1	1 Liter 12 Low	14:15
TIME VOLUME	TURBIDITY	pii	E.C.	T°C
4:301	>200	6.9 : 11	62	18
4:37 2	>200	7.1 10	182	18
				_
				_
				_
<u>, </u>				_
•				
PURGE PROCEDURE		PUMP	PLACEMENI":	
SAMPLE PROCEDURE PARAMETER:		(TYPE/NUMBER):	PRESERVA	rive:
TPHq/BTFX			HCL	
TPHQZB1FA				
			_	
FIELD OBSERVATIO	NS: Well went dr	z at second volume.	Sample was ta	ken from 1
		<u></u>		
			9 8/17	HRS
		RECOVERY PERCENTAGE	÷ 6 A1_	
CLIMATIC CONDIT	: 2tK) I			

FIELD LUGBLOK ENTRY

				U.	ATE: 11/				
TE	:3234 C	astro Valley	TOTAL DEP	iii :	14.90'				
RELL I.D. : MW-3			WATER DEP	. iri	6.53'	TIME: 13:2	0		
DE NO.	:		WELL DIAMETER : 2"						
UIPMENI			PURGE VOL	UME :	3 X1 =	18			
	<u>Tagh</u>								
			PUMPING T	IME :					
			BAILER CA	PVCIJA:	1 Lite	<u>r</u>	_		
			NO. OF BA	ils :	18		_		
			WELL YIEL	: ه	Low		_		
			SMPLE T	IME :	13:57		_		
TIME	VOLUME	TURBIDITY	pH		E.C.				
13:30	11	>200	6.9	•	1046	18			
13:40	2	>200	7.0		1023		_		
13:47	3	>200	7.1		1023				
									
	_			PUM	P PLACIME	:11/5			
	PROCEDURE:_ METER:	CONTAINER	(TYPE/DUMBE	R):	FY	RESERVATIVE:			
TPHq/I		3 X 40ml			HC	HCL			
							_		
							_		
<u> </u> 									
FIELD	OBSERVATIONS	S:			<u>.</u>				
				<u></u>					
RECOVE	RY RATE:		RECOVERY P	ERCENI'A	GE:	TA 3			
		NS:				<u> </u>			

FIELD LOGISLOK ENTRY

:				DATE: 1	1/27/90	 -
ITE	:3234	Castro Valley	TOTAL DEPTH	: 16.90	1	
ELL I.D.		1	WATER DEPIT	<u> 7.25'</u>	TIME: 1	2:30
ODE NO.	:		WELL DIAME!	ER : 2"		
QUIPMEN	r NO.: R-		TURGE VOLUM	4E :(3 x) :	= 18	
AMPLER	: Tag	hi	PUMPING RA	TE :		
			PUMPING TI	4E :		
			BAILER CAP	ACITY: 1 Lit	ter	
			NO. OF BAI	LS : 18		
			WELL YIELD	:Low		
			SAMPLE TIM	E : 13:00	0	
TIME	VOLUME	TURBIDITY	рH	E.C.		T°C
12:45	1	>200	6.7	. 883		18
12:50	2	>200	6.8	883		18
12:55	3	>200	6.8	880		17
						ļ
						<u> </u>
PURGE F	PROCEDURE :	Bailer		PUMP PLACE	MENI":	 -
SAMPLE	PROCEDURE:					20.
PARV	METER:		(TYPE/NUMBER)		PRESERVATI	ve:
TPHg/E	3TEX	3 X 40ml		r		
 			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-						
	Operation	3C. Motol 1:4 -5	tho := 11 :-	gono		
FIELD	OBSERVATION	S: <u>Metal lid of</u>	une weil is	gone		
					9 8411	111
RECOVE	RY RATE:		RECOVERY PER	CENTAGE:	TAS	HIR
CLIMAT	TIC COMDITION	ONS:	·			
						